Burn Entertainment Corporation Announces Approval and Completion of Merger with E-Sol International Corporation

New York, NY (July 7, 2015) – Burn Entertainment Corporation (OTC: BTVN) announces that they have received approval for their merger from the 8th District Judicial Court of Clark County, Nevada, between E-sol International and Burn Entertainment Corporation and have emerged from receivership. Burn Entertainment Corporation is a mainstream multi-media entertainment company with a focus on music, comedy, movies, series, action sports, business, cooking, intelligent talk, and much more with emphasis on certain audience segments in the US.

"We are very excited to finally be finished with the merger so we can continue building our company and vision." said Jason Santos, Burn Entertainment Corporation Chairman and Chief Executive Officer. "We have a lot of things in development currently and will be keeping everyone updated on them through our social media, press releases and our new website, which is going to be launching very soon. In addition, we will be going into more detail about everything with Burn TV and what's in store for our fans, followers, and shareholders!" For more information visit: www.BurnTV.com

About Burn Entertainment Corporation:

Burn Entertainment Corporation ("BurnTV") is a multi-media entertainment company developing original content and distributing licensed product across a multitude of platforms and modalities. BurnTV's business model is intended to appeal to audience and advertisers thus driving demand for advertising and access to proprietary and licensed content with the objective to deliver main stream media with direct appeal and relationships to legal cannabis friendly target audience. Programming will consist of content across multiple genres that is edgy, fun, entertaining, and educational.

Disclaimer:

This news release may include forward-looking statements within the meaning of section 27A of the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and section 21E of the United States Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, with respect to achieving corporate objectives, developing additional project interests, the company's analysis of opportunities in the acquisition and development of various project interests and certain other matters. These statements are made under the "Safe Harbor" provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and involve risks and uncertainties which could cause actual results to differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements contained herein.

Contacts:

Burn Entertainment Corporation (OTC: BTVN) Jason Santos 877-486-BURN info@burntv.com